## TOWN OF WAYLAND – TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Wayland Historic District Commission

FILED BY: Gretchen G. Schuler

DATE OF MEETING: September 28, 2017

TIME OF MEETING: 7:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building

Note: Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings excluding Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerks business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be sure this notice is received and stamped in an adequate amount of time.

## **AGENDA - 9-28-17**

## WAYLAND HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

- 1. Public Comment
- **2.** Minutes. May 18, 2017.
- 3. Design Review Guidelines for Historic Districts. Request to make copies. Final draft of the Design Review Guidelines may be viewed online at: http://www.wayland.ma.us/Pages/WaylandMA BComm/HistoricDistrict/index
- 4. Annual Report Approval
- 5. Other business not anticipated prior to meeting
- 6. Adjourn